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and no such agency of government shall accept any bid offer which
is below the “cost to wholesaler” as defined by Minnesota Statutes,
Section 325.66, Subdivision 10 (1), nor shall sell such cigarettes at
- a cost less than provided for in Minnesota Statutes, Section 325.66,
Subdivision 11,

Approved May 17, 1963.

CHAPTER 760—H. F. No. 1301
[Coded)

An act relating to the appointment of resigned judges of the
supreme court as commissioners of the supreme court,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [480.21]1 Supreme court; resigned judges, ap-
pointment as commissioners. Subdivision 1. The supreme
court may appoint any resigned judge of the supreme court, who
is not engaged in the practice of law, as a commissioner of that
court to aid and assist in the performance of such of its duties as
may be assigned to him with his consent.

Subd. 2. Such a resigned judge who has been appointed
and serves as a commissioner shall be paid the sum of $35 and
actual expenses for each day spent in the performance of his dutics
as such commissioner, said payment to be made in the same man-
ner as payment of salaries for supreme court judges on certification
by the chief judge. '

Approved May 17, 1963.

CHAPTER 761—H. F. No. 1433
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the commissioner of conservation to acquire
certain land in Itasca county from Severt §.- Christenson, and ap-
propriating money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Acquisition of land by state; public access. The
commissioner of conservation is authorized to acquire from Severt
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